# CH \$665.00 26487

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		10/27/2014	UNINC Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PDR Network, LLC	
Street Address:	5 Paragon Drive	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	PDR Equity, LLC	
Street Address:	5 Paragon Drive	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	PDR Distribution, LLC	
Street Address:	5 Paragon Drive	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2648772	
Registration Number:	2639998	GETTING WELL NETWORK
Registration Number:	3326034	HCNN
Registration Number:	2810512	HEART PROFILERS
Registration Number:	3380577	I IHEALTH POWERED BY MEDEM
Registration Number:	3412785	IHEALTH ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2593126	MEETINGS ON DEMAND

900305306 REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0228

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2640961	MOBILEPDR		
Registration Number:	1908219	PDR		
Registration Number:	626997	PDR		
Registration Number:	3182638	PDR CONCISE PRESCRIBING GUIDE		
Registration Number:	1811534	PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS		
Registration Number:	1909957	PDR FAMILY GUIDES		
Registration Number:	4115444	PDR NETWORK		
Registration Number:	3547340	PDR ON-DEMAND		
Registration Number:	2567769	PDR.NET		
Registration Number:	3783654	PDRHEALTH PHYSICIANS' DESKTOP REFERENCE		
Registration Number:	3109266	PDRXPRESS		
Serial Number:	85124454	PHARMEHR		
Registration Number:	1908218	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE		
Registration Number:	686664	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE		
Registration Number:	626998	PHYSICIANS DESK REFERENCE		
Registration Number:	1909784	POCKET PDR		
Registration Number:	3158666	PRESCRIBE WITH PRECISION		
Registration Number:	2035094	THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HE		
Registration Number:	3239143	TIME TO PDR IT		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Corporation Service Company **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	352599-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=10-27-14 PNC Bank-TM#page1.tif source=10-27-14 PNC Bank-TM#page2.tif source=10-27-14 PNC Bank-TM#page3.tif source=10-27-14 PNC Bank-TM#page4.tif source=10-27-14 PNC Bank-TM#page5.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0229

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of October 27, 2014, and made by PNC Bank, National Association, having an office at Two Tower Center Boulevard, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 ("PNC") to PDR Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PDR Equity, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and PDR Distribution, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose principal place of business is 5 Paragon Drive, Montvale, NJ 07645 (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Rider to Security Agreement, dated as of March 23, 2012, by each Grantor in favor of PNC, a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest in and to any and all of each Grantor's rights (the "Interests") in certain collateral then owned or thereafter acquired by such Grantor was granted by each Grantor to PNC in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Interests were recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2012, at Reel 4756 and Frame 0968;

WHEREAS, PNC acknowledges full performance by each Grantor of the Obligations; and accordingly PNC now desires to terminate and release the Interests; and to reconvey any and all rights in the Trademarks to the Grantors; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, GECC hereby states as follows:

- Definitions. The term "Trademarks", as used herein, shall mean (i) Trademarks of 1. such Grantor listed on Schedule A hereto; (ii) all U.S. Federal and/or State Registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names and other source of business identifiers, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof; and (ii) all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby; and (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, and right to sue for past, present and future violations. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of March 23, 2012, made by, inter alios, each Grantor in favor of PNC.
- Release of Security Interest. PNC hereby terminates the Interests and terminates releases, relinquishes and discharges the Interests in the Trademarks, without recourse, representation or warranty.

PNC hereby authorizes the Grantors, or the Grantors' authorized representatives to: (a) record this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or Agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the Interests of PNC in the Trademarks. PNC agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantors all other instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to release the Interests in the Trademarks which had been granted under the Rider to Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

WEIL:\95111260\1\67071.0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0230 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, PNC has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

Title:

Termination and Release of Trademarks (PDR)

WEIL:\95111260\1\67071.0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0231

# Schedule A

# **Trademarks and Trademark Applications**

Trademark	Registration Number	Country	Registration Date
Design – (family of four)	2648772	United States of America	12-Nov-2002
ESPECIALIDADES FARMACEUTICAS ORIGINALES P.D.R.	866182	Mexico	28-Jan-2005
ESPECIALIDADES FARMACEUTICAS ORIGINALES PDR	81557	Peru	04-Jul-2002
GETTING WELL NETWORK	2639998	United States of America	22-Oct-2002
HCNN	3326034	United States of America	30-Oct-2007
HEART PROFILERS & Design	2810512	United States of America	03-Feb-2004
IHEALTH & Design	3380577	United States of America	12-Feb-2008
IHEALTH ALLIANCE & Design	3412785	United States of America	15-Apr-2008
MEETINGS ON DEMAND	2593126	United States of America	09-Jul-2002
MOBILEPDR	2640961	United States of America	22-Oct-2002
PDR	1511263	Argentina	31-Mar-1994
PDR	879404	Australia	10-May-2004
PDR	TMA104,221	Canada	24-Aug-1956
PDR	944357	China (Peoples Republic)	14-Feb-1997
PDR	627356	European Community	16-Dec-1998

WEIL:\95111260\1\67071.0003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0232

PDR	B15536/99	Hong Kong	06-Dec-1999
PDR	4303412	Japan	06-Aug-1999
PDR	302973	New Zealand	18-Dec-1998
PDR	50670	Peru	24-Nov-1998
PDR	98/22922	South Africa	09-Sep-2002
PDR	1908219	United States of America	01-Aug-1995
PDR	626997	United States of America	15-May-1956
PDR CONCISE PRESCRIBING GUIDE	3182638	United States of America	12-Dec-2006
PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS	398 24 878	Germany	22-Jun-1998
PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS	1811534	United States of America	14-Dec-1993
PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO WOMEN'S HEALTH	398 24 876	Germany	22-Jun-1998
PDR FAMILY GUIDES (& design)	1909957	United States of America	08-Aug-1995
PDR NETWORK	4115444	United States of America	20-Mar-2012
PDR ON-DEMAND	3547340	United States of America	16-Dec-2008
PDR PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	1005790	Australia	31-Jan-2005
PDR PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	-364298	Ecuador	23-Jan-2008
PDR PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	B15261/2000	Hong Kong	21-Dec-1998
PDR PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	302972	New Zealand	04-Apr-2002
PDR PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE – Commercial Name	-625446	Ecuador	14-Feb-2008

PDR.NET	2567769	United States of America	07-May-2002
PDRHEALTH PHYSICIANS' DESKTOP REFERENCE	3783654	United States of America	04-May-2010
PDRXPRESS	3109266	United States of America	27-Jun-2006
PHARMEHR	Serial No. 85/124454	United States of America	09-Sep-2010
PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	821427040	Brazil	17-Sep-2002
PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	TMA200,973	Canada	09-Aug-1974
PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	1.593.401	France	22-May-1990
PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	608651	Mexico	30-Apr-1999
PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	50669	Peru	24 <b>-</b> Nov-1998
PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	98/22902	South Africa	03-Jan-2002
PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	1908218	United States of America	01-Aug-1995
PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	686664	United States of America	13-Oct-1959
PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	626998	United States of America	15-May-1956
POCKET PDR	1909784	United States of America	08-Aug-1995
PRESCRIBE WITH PRECISION	3158666	United States of America	17-Oct-2006
THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HEALTH	2035094	United States of America	04-Feb-1997
TIME TO PDR IT	3239143	United States of America	08-May-2007
VADEMECUM DE MEDICAMENTOS DE INVESTIGACION P.D.R.	995510	Mexico	27-Jul-2007
VADEMECUM DE MEDICAMENTOS DE INVESTIGACION PDR	81525	Peru	02-Jul-2002